

DEPOSIT

DATE

D025=

DATE

## OCT 2 6 1998

3001 Leonard Drive Suite #302 Valparaiso, IN 46383 Telephone: 219-531-0200 Fax: 219-531-9699

98-1352 55554

85

3

October 22, 1998

Nancy Pruitt Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 23299

RE: Penalty check

980000 971119-TI

Dear Nancy,

Enclosed you will find the \$500.00 fee due to the Public Service Commission. Please forward it to the correct person. Thank you again for your patience and assistance in this matter. I look forward to hearing the results.

ACK AFA Please contact me if any further questions arise. APP Sincerely, CAF CM CTR Nancy PreiTT William Brzyck EAG RAR -Vice President of Corporate Affairs ELC: Eid FIRST CHICAGO BUSINESS OPTIONS DE-02 С. ST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO PH. 219-531-0200 p/ 1 3001 LEONARD DR. STE. 302 10/20/98 VALPARAISO, IN 46383 SC. PAY TO THE \$\*\*500.00 BRER OF Florida Public Service Commission DOLLARS Five Hundred and 00/1004 Florida Public Service Commission **YOID AFTER 60 DAYS** Futur Kend MEMO Fine



DEPOSIT

DATE

## D025- 0C

OCT 2 8 1998

3001 Leonard Drive Suite #302 Valparaiso, IN 46383 Telephone: 219-531-0200 Fax: 219-531-9699

October 22, 1998

Nancy Pruitt Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 23299

RE: Penalty check

Dear Nancy,

Enclosed you will find the \$500.00 fee due to the Public Service Commission. Please forward it to the correct person. Thank you again for your patience and assistance in this matter. I look forward to hearing the results.

Please contact me if any further questions arise.

Sincerely,

William Brzycki Vice President of Corporate Affairs Namey Pritt RAR

ADMINISTRATICN

BOCUMENT OF OPER-DATE



EPSE-RECORDS/SEPORTING

ORDER NO. PSC-97-1169-FOF-TI DOCKET NO. 971119-TI PAGE 3

. . . . .

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Business Options, Inc. must pay the past due regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should Business Options, Inc. fail to comply with this Order, Business Options, Inc.'s certificate shall be cancered, and the docket shall be closed. It is further

ORDERED that the cancellation of the certificate and the closing of the docket in no way diminishes Business Options, Inc.'s obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, and interest charges. It is further

ORDERED that all certificated interexchange telecommunications providers shall discontinue service to Business Options, Inc. upon verification of the cancellation of the certificate at the conclusion of the response period set forth in this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued as proposed agency action, shall become final and effective unless an appropriate petition, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036, Florida Administrative Code, is received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set forth in the "Notice of Further Proceedings or Judicial Review" attached hereto. It is further

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this Docket shall be closed upon payment of the fines and fees or upon cancellation of the certificate.